Rock Hall Yacht Club

2017 One-Design Regatta, Saturday and Sunday, June 17-18, 2017
Windmill Mid-Atlantic Championship 2017
Hobie Division 11, H14 Championship 2017

Course A

(Entries=19) DaySailer - Windmill

Division: DaySailer (1 boats)

Total
Points

1 3366 Keeler, Calvin Keeler, Jeremy RHYC 1 1 1 1 [2/DNS] 4.00 1

Pos Sail Skipper Crew Club 1 2 3 4 5 Pos

Division: Windmill (18 boats)

Pos Sail Skipper Crew Club 1 2 3
Sponarlll, Sponar,
1 5702 Ralph Matthew RHYC [19/0CS] 1 1
2 5705 Demler, Chris Demler, Nancy (I;I“ojcl;ver sailing [6] 5 2
Christian, . Massabesic
3 5048 Larry Sponar, Allie Yacht Club 2 3 [5]
4 3651 Manley, David <roPPer Rock Hall 3 2 [6]

Stephen Yacht Club

1

[§)]

Total
Points

4.00

11.00

12.00

16.00

Pos



Pos Sail
5 5070
6 4955
7 5069
8 4051
9 5586
10 5530

11 4262

12 5255

13
14

5400
4339

15T 4825

15T
15T
15T

5399
5524
5707

Notes

Skipper
Ethington, Lon

Deimel, John

Danneberger,
John

Taylor, Alan

Chauvenet,
Allen

White, David

Penders, Max

Williams,
Lansing

Harris, Dyer

Booth, Miles

Crotty,
Matthew

Durand, Phillip

Arnesen, Erik

Huntley,
Patrick

Crew

Gimmi,
Margaret

Deimel, Natalie

Danneberger,
Anne

Taylor,
Stephanie

Chauvenet,
Christina

Muscavich,
Heath

Penders, Jon

Sponar, Sandy

Houghton,
Andrew

Beleno, Mark

Krahe, Daniel

Durand, Kaitlin
Arnesen, Lars

Huntley, Janet

(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Principal Race Officer: Lee Urbani

Club

st petersburg
sailing center

Erie Yacht
Club

Rock Hall
Yacht Club

LTYC
Rock Hall YC

None

Rock Hall
Yacht Club

Chester River
Yacht and CC

RHYC

Fishing Bay YC
Erie Yacht
Club

Jacomo
Sailing Club

RHYC

Erie Yacht
Club

[t

[8]

10

12

11
13
[19/DNS]

[19/DNC]
[19/DNC]
[19/DNC]

N

4
[10]
8
11
13

12
[19/DNS]
19/DNS

19/DNC
19/DNC
19/DNC

W

3

[19/DNF]

9

8

[19/DNF]

11

10
19/DNS
19/DNS

19/DNC
19/DNC
19/DNC

[

N

5
19/DNS
8
9
19/DNS

10

[19/DNS]

19/DNS
19/DNS

19/DNC
19/DNC
19/DNC

5
3
[19/DNS]
[19/DNS]
6
9
[19/DNS]
7
[19/DNF]

19/DNS
8
19/DNS

19/DNC
19/DNC
19/DNC

Total
Points

20.00

24.00

25.00

30.00

31.00

32.00

46.00

46.00

52.00
59.00
76.00T

76.00T
76.00T
76.00T

Pos

10

11

12

13
14
15T

15T
15T
15T



Course B

(Entries=11) H14 - H17 - H18

Division: H14 (8 boats) (top)

Pos Sail

1 63255
2 52835
3 52279
4 63236
5 63237
6 63085
7T 47636
7T 63150

Skipper Crew

Kornwebel,
Wolfgang

Glanden, jim
Cast, Bill

Landis, Randy

Flanigan,
Daniel

LaPorta, Ron

myer, fred
Landis, Anita

Club 1

Hobie Fleet 250 [4]

Fleet 54 1
Hobie 416 3
Hobie Fleet 416 >
/ NAHCA

Hobie Fleet 54 5
Hobie Fleet 443

- Division 11 6
HCA

nahca

H416 / NAHCA

[E=Y

w ~N

6

AW N W

[N

5

1

[5]
2

6

3

5 6 7z
1 1 2
3 3 [9/DNF]
2 2 1
4  [9/DNS] 9/DNS

[9/DNS] 4 3

[9/DNS] 9/DNS 9/DNS

Total
Points

11.00

13.00
16.00

21.00

29.00

38.00

[9/DNS] 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 54.00T
[9/DNS] 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 9/DNS 54.00T

Pos

[N

A WN

7T
7T


file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses.html%23top
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race1.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race2.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race3.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race4.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race5.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race6.html%23H14
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race7.html%23H14

Division: H17 (1 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Crew Club 123 4 5 6 yA To_tal Pos
Points

1 6737 Love, Michael Hobie 416 1 1 1 1 [2/DNS] 2/DNS 2/DNS 8.00 1

Division: H18 (2 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Skipper Crew Club 123 4 5 6 7 To_tal Pos
Points
Doty, . Hobie Fleet 106 Rehoboth
1 17065 Barbie Doty Jr, Jim Bay Sailing Association 1 1 1 [3/DNS] 2 3/RET 3/DNS 11.00 1
2 17013 Kuney, Bloomgarden,  ~pyc g Fleet 416 2 22 1 1 [3/DNS] 3/DNS 11.00 2
George Susan
Notes

(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

(Entries=20) A-Cat - Classic - Foiling



file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses.html%23top
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race1.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race2.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race3.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race4.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race5.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race6.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race7.html%23H17
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses.html%23top
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race1.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race2.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race3.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race4.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race5.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race6.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_RHYCHobieClasses/2017_RHYCHobieClasses_race7.html%23H18
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats.html%23Classic
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats.html%23Foiling

Division: A-Cat (20 boats) (top)

Pos Sail
1 193
USA

2 336
USA

3 435
4 356
5 345
USA

6 Jo0s
USA

7 42
USA

8 593
NZL

% 268
10 148
usa
11454
CAN

12 ¢
USA

13 3
14 308
15 352
USA

16 590
17T 116
17T 136

Skipper

Brown,
Christopher

Oliver, Palmer

Galt

Oliver, Tracy

Miller, Mark
Hall, Ben
Orr, Bob

Hart, Todd

Roth, Ron

Burdett,
Andrew

Bolton, Chris
Ford, Chris

LoSapio, Jeff

Christensen,
Michael

Mitchell,
Warren

Burnley sr.,
Tom

Skeels, Mark

Clapp, David

Bolton, Colette

Club

Central Pa Yacht Club

Bubba's Chicken
Shack and Bait Barn

Bubba's Chicken
Shack and Bait Barn

Lake Hopatcong Yacht

Club
Bristol YC

West River Sailing

Club

Dogtown Yacht Club

Hobie Fleet 32

LHYC
PRSA

WISC

WRSC

WRSC

Oak Hollow Sailing

Club

Nockamixon

Lake Hopatcong Yacht

Club
Sandy hook
PRSA

[t

2
[21/DNS]

9
3

10

11
[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]

12

IN

2

O N

10
11

12

13

14

15

(7))

=

11
12

13

8

14

15

[

[14]
[10]
13

1

12

11

5

[21/DNS]

[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS

[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS
[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS

(¥

3
[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]

[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]

[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]

[21/DNS]
21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS

4

21/DNS
21/DNS

(o))

3
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS

Total
Points

7.00

16.00

20.00

23.00
36.00
45.00

47.00

47.00

53.00
57.00
63.00

65.00

66.00

75.00

84.00

88.00

Pos

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

21/DNS 105.00T 17T
21/DNS 105.00T 17T


file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats.html%23top
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race1.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race2.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race3.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race4.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race5.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race6.html%23A-Cat

Pos

17T

17T

Notes

Sail
USA

225

USA-
235

Skipper
Gruber, Rob

Sparks, Joe

Club

Lake Hopatcong Yacht

Club

Lake Lanier Sailing

Club

(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
() Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Subdivision: Classic (12 boats) (top)

Pos

0 NOoOOuUu b~ W N

10T

10T

10T

Sail

356

345

USA
108

USA 42
148

usa 124
CAN 55

308

352

136

USA
225

USA-
235

Skipper

Miller, Mark
Hall, Ben
Orr, Bob
Hart, Todd

Bolton, Chris

Ford, Chris

LoSapio, Jeff

Mitchell,
Warren

Burnley sr.,
Tom

Bolton,
Colette

Gruber, Rob

Sparks, Joe

Club

Lake Hopatcong Yacht

Club
Bristol YC

West River Sailing Club
Dogtown Yacht Club

PRSA
Wrsc
WRSC

Oak Hollow Sailing

Club

Nockamixon

PRSA

Lake Hopatcong Yacht

Club

Lake Lanier Sailing

Club

1 2

3

4

[21/DNS] 21/RET 21/DNS 21/DNS

[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS

1 2
9 7
3 6
6 5
4 4
8 10
10 11
11 12

[21/DNS] 14

12 15

W

[10]
4
9

6
11
12
13

14

15

[

2
4
12

7
9
8
5

[21/DNS]

[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS

[21/DNS] 21/RET 21/DNS 21/DNS

[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS

5

(o))

Total

Points Pos

21/DNS 21/DNS 105.00T 17T

21/DNS 21/DNS 105.00T 17T

5

3
[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]

[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]
[21/DNS]

21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS

3
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS
21/DNS

21/DNS

Total Pos
Points

11.00 1
20.00 2
24.00 3
26.00 4
32.00 5
38.00 6
40.00 7
46.00 8
52.00 9
65.00T 10T
65.00T 10T
65.00T 10T


file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race1.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race2.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race3.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race4.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race5.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race6.html%23A-Cat
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats.html%23top
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race1.html%23Classic
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race2.html%23Classic
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race3.html%23Classic
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race4.html%23Classic
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race5.html%23Classic
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race6.html%23Classic

Subdivision: Foiling (8 boats) (top)

Pos Sail

1 193
2 13
> 3%
+ 203
5 268
6 37
7 20
8 116
Notes

Skipper

Brown,
Christopher

Oliver, Tracy

Oliver, Palmer
Galt

Roth, Ron

Burdett, Andrew

Christensen,
Michael

Skeels, Mark

Clapp, David

Club

Central Pa Yacht Club

Bubba's Chicken Shack
and Bait Barn

Bubba's Chicken Shack
and Bait Barn

Hobie Fleet 32
LHYC

WRSC

Lake Hopatcong Yacht
Club

Sandy hook

(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Principal Race Officer: Bill Colgan

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 [14] 2 2
[21/DNS] 2 3 13 1 1

2 3 2 [10] 5 4

7 8 5 6  [21/DNS] 21/DNS

5 9 7 11 [21/DNS] 21/DNS
[21/DNS] 13 8 3 21/DNS 21/DNS

[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS 4 21/DNS
[21/DNS] 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS 21/DNS

Total
Points

7.00

12.00

13.00

23.00

26.00

31.00

39.00
45.00

Pos


file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats.html%23top
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race1.html%23Foiling
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race2.html%23Foiling
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race3.html%23Foiling
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race4.html%23Foiling
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race5.html%23Foiling
file:///C:/js/reports/2017_ACats/2017_ACats_race6.html%23Foiling

