

Rock Hall Yacht Club

2017 One-Design Regatta, Saturday and Sunday, June 17-18, 2017 Windmill Mid-Atlantic Championship 2017 Hobie Division 11, H14 Championship 2017

Course A

(Entries=19) DaySailer - Windmill

Division: DaySailer (1 boats)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Crew	Club	1	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	Total Points	Pos	
1	3366	Keeler, Calvin	Keeler, Jeremy	RHYC	1	1	1	1	[2/DNS]	4.00	1	

Division: Windmill (18 boats)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Crew	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	Total Points
1	5702	SponarIII, Ralph	Sponar, Matthew	RHYC	[19/OCS]	1	1	1	1	4.00 1
2	5705	Demler, Chris	Demler, Nancy	Hoover sailing club	[6]	5	2	2	2	11.00 2
3	5048	Christian, Larry	Sponar, Allie	Massabesic Yacht Club	2	3	[5]	3	4	12.00 3
4	3651	Manley, David	Cropper, Stephen	Rock Hall Yacht Club	3	2	[6]	6	5	16.00 4

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Crew	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	Total Points	Pos
5	5070	Ethington, Lon	Gimmi, Margaret	st petersburg sailing center	[8]	6	7	4	3	20.00	5
6	4955	Deimel, John	Deimel, Natalie	Erie Yacht Club	4	9	4	7	[19/DNS]	24.00	6
7	5069	Danneberger, John	Danneberger, Anne	Rock Hall Yacht Club	10	7	3	5	[19/DNS]	25.00	7
8	4051	Taylor, Alan	Taylor, Stephanie	LTYC	1	4	[19/DNF]	19/DNS	6	30.00	8
9	5586	Chauvenet, Allen	Chauvenet, Christina	Rock Hall YC	5	[10]	9	8	9	31.00	9
10	5530	White, David	Muscavich, Heath	None	7	8	8	9	[19/DNS]	32.00	10
11	4262	Penders, Max	Penders, Jon	Rock Hall Yacht Club	9	11	[19/DNF]	19/DNS	7	46.00	11
12	5255	Williams, Lansing	Sponar, Sandy	Chester River Yacht and CC	12	13	11	10	[19/DNF]	46.00	12
13	5400	Harris, Dyer	Houghton, Andrew	RHYC	11	12	10	[19/DNS]	19/DNS	52.00	13
14	4339	Booth, Miles	Beleno, Mark	Fishing Bay YC	13	[19/DNS]	19/DNS	19/DNS	8	59.00	14
15T	4825	Crotty, Matthew	Krahe, Daniel	Erie Yacht Club	[19/DNS]	19/DNS	19/DNS	19/DNS	19/DNS	76.00T	15T
15T	5399	Durand, Phillip	Durand, Kaitlin	Jacomo Sailing Club	[19/DNC]	19/DNC	19/DNC	19/DNC	19/DNC	76.00T	15T
15T	5524	Arnesen, Erik	Arnesen, Lars	RHYC	[19/DNC]	19/DNC	19/DNC	19/DNC	19/DNC	76.00T	15T
15T	5707	Huntley, Patrick	Huntley, Janet	Erie Yacht Club	[19/DNC]	19/DNC	19/DNC	19/DNC	19/DNC	76.00T	15T

Notes

Principal Race Officer: Lee Urbani

⁽¹⁾ Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016

⁽²⁾ Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Course B

(Entries=11) <u>H14</u> - <u>H17</u> - <u>H18</u>

Division: H14 (8 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Crew	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	Z	Total Points	Pos
1	63255	Kornwebel, Wolfgang		Hobie Fleet 250	[4]	1	2	4	1	1	2	11.00	1
2	52835	Glanden, jim		Fleet 54	1	2	3	1	3	3	[9/DNF]	13.00	2
3	52279	Cast, Bill		Hobie 416	3	4	4	[5]	2	2	1	16.00	3
4	63236	Landis, Randy		Hobie Fleet 416 / NAHCA	2	3	1	2	4	[9/DNS]	9/DNS	21.00	4
5	63237	Flanigan, Daniel		Hobie Fleet 54	5	5	6	6	[9/DNS]	4	3	29.00	5
6	63085	LaPorta, Ron		Hobie Fleet 443 - Division 11 HCA	6	6	5	3	[9/DNS]	9/DNS	9/DNS	38.00	6
7T	47636	myer, fred		nahca	[9/DNS]	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	54.00T	7T
7T	63150	Landis, Anita		H416 / NAHCA	[9/DNS]	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	9/DNS	54.00T	7T

Division: H17 (1 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Crew	Club	1	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>Z</u>	Total Points	Pos
1	6737	Love, Michael		Hobie 416	1	1	1	1	[2/DNS]	2/DNS	2/DNS	8.00	1

Division: H18 (2 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Crew	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>Z</u>	Total Points	Pos
1	17065	Doty, Barbie	Doty Jr, Jim	Hobie Fleet 106 Rehoboth Bay Sailing Association	1	1	1	[3/DNS]	2	3/RET	3/DNS	11.00	1
2	17013	Kuney, George	Bloomgarden, Susan	CRYC & Fleet 416	2	2	2	1	1	[3/DNS]	3/DNS	11.00	2

Notes

(Entries=20) A-Cat - Classic - Foiling

⁽¹⁾ Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016

⁽²⁾ Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Division: A-Cat (20 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	Total Points	Pos
1	193	Brown, Christopher	Central Pa Yacht Club	1	1	1	[14]	2	2	7.00	1
2	USA 336	Oliver, Palmer Galt	Bubba's Chicken Shack and Bait Barn	2	3	2	[10]	5	4	16.00	2
3	USA 135	Oliver, Tracy	Bubba's Chicken Shack and Bait Barn	[21/DNS]	2	3	13	1	1	20.00	3
4	356	Miller, Mark	Lake Hopatcong Yacht Club	9	7	[10]	1	3	3	23.00	4
5	345	Hall, Ben	Bristol YC	3	6	4	2	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	36.00	5
6	USA 108	Orr, Bob	West River Sailing Club	6	5	9	4	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	45.00	6
7	USA 42	Hart, Todd	Dogtown Yacht Club	4	4	6	12	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	47.00	7
8	USA 293	Roth, Ron	Hobie Fleet 32	7	8	5	6	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	47.00	8
9	NZL 268	Burdett, Andrew	LHYC	5	9	7	11	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	53.00	9
10	148	Bolton, Chris	PRSA	8	10	11	7	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	57.00	10
11	usa 124	Ford, Chris	wrsc	10	11	12	9	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	63.00	11
12	CAN 55	LoSapio, Jeff	WRSC	11	12	13	8	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	65.00	12
13	USA 37	Christensen, Michael	WRSC	[21/DNS]	13	8	3	21/DNS	21/DNS	66.00	13
14	308	Mitchell, Warren	Oak Hollow Sailing Club	[21/DNS]	14	14	5	21/DNS	21/DNS	75.00	14
15	352	Burnley sr., Tom	Nockamixon	12	15	15	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	84.00	15
16	USA 290	Skeels, Mark	Lake Hopatcong Yacht Club	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	4	21/DNS	88.00	16
17T	116	Clapp, David	Sandy hook	[21/DNS]	•	•	21/DNS	21/DNS	•	105.00T	
17T	136	Bolton, Colette	PRSA	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	105.00T	17T

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	Total Points	Pos
17T	USA 225	Gruber, Rob	Lake Hopatcong Yacht Club	[21/DNS]	21/RET	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	105.00T	17T
17T	USA- 235	Sparks, Joe	Lake Lanier Sailing Club	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	105.00T	17T

Notes

- (1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016
- (2) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts

Subdivision: Classic (12 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	Total Points	Pos
1	356	Miller, Mark	Lake Hopatcong Yacht Club	9	7	[10]	1	3	3	11.00	1
2	345	Hall, Ben	Bristol YC	3	6	4	2	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	20.00	2
3	USA 108	Orr, Bob	West River Sailing Club	6	5	9	4	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	24.00	3
4	USA 42	Hart, Todd	Dogtown Yacht Club	4	4	6	12	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	26.00	4
5	148	Bolton, Chris	PRSA	8	10	11	7	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	32.00	5
6	usa 124	Ford, Chris	wrsc	10	11	12	9	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	38.00	6
7	CAN 55	LoSapio, Jeff	WRSC	11	12	13	8	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	40.00	7
8	308	Mitchell, Warren	Oak Hollow Sailing Club	[21/DNS]	14	14	5	21/DNS	21/DNS	46.00	8
9	352	Burnley sr., Tom	Nockamixon	12	15	15	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	52.00	9
10T	136	Bolton, Colette	PRSA	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	65.00T	10T
10T	USA 225	Gruber, Rob	Lake Hopatcong Yacht Club	[21/DNS]	21/RET	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	65.00T	10T
10T	USA- 235	Sparks, Joe	Lake Lanier Sailing Club	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	65.00T	10T

Subdivision: Foiling (8 boats) (top)

Pos	Sail	Skipper	Club	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	Total Points	Pos
1	193	Brown, Christopher	Central Pa Yacht Club	1	1	1	[14]	2	2	7.00	1
2	USA 135	Oliver, Tracy	Bubba's Chicken Shack and Bait Barn	[21/DNS]	2	3	13	1	1	12.00	2
3	USA 336	Oliver, Palmer Galt	Bubba's Chicken Shack and Bait Barn	2	3	2	[10]	5	4	13.00	3
4	USA 293	Roth, Ron	Hobie Fleet 32	7	8	5	6	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	23.00	4
5	NZL 268	Burdett, Andrew	LHYC	5	9	7	11	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	26.00	5
6	USA 37	Christensen, Michael	WRSC	[21/DNS]	13	8	3	21/DNS	21/DNS	31.00	6
7	USA 290	Skeels, Mark	Lake Hopatcong Yacht Club	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	4	21/DNS	39.00	7
8	116	Clapp, David	Sandy hook	[21/DNS]	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	21/DNS	45.00	8

Notes

Principal Race Officer: Bill Colgan

⁽¹⁾ Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2013-2016

⁽²⁾ Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts